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Global Studies, Minor
Program Director: Lowell Barrington, Ph.D
Education Abroad Adviser: Megan Pavlic

The Matteo Ricci Minor in Global Studies encourages Marquette students to gain academic and experiential knowledge of countries and cultures beyond
the United States. We take inspiration from Matteo Ricci, a Jesuit priest who lived from 1552 to 1610, who was one of the first Europeans to travel to
China and learn Chinese and who succeeded in providing a bridge between European and Chinese cultures. The minor is for students who want to join
in this Jesuit tradition of travel and learning.

The minor requires study abroad and course work in international studies. Most students can complete a substantial portion of the minor while studying
abroad, but all of the required courses are also available at Marquette.

Matteo Ricci Global Studies Minor
The minor consists of 6 courses (18 credit hours).

In addition, students must fulfill the background requirements consisting of two courses in political science (6 credit hours) and demonstrate competency
in a second language at the intermediate level via the Department of Languages, Literatures and Culture's placement exam or by completing a 2002 or
2003 level, second-language course.

This minor requires completing 12 credits of upper division courses while studying abroad. Any of the minor requirements listed below may completed
while studying abroad. If courses fulfilling either the International Politics and Economics Requirement or the International Studies requirement are taken
abroad, those courses also count toward fulfilling the Study Abroad requirement.

The study abroad requirement can be accomplished in a single term or by enrolling in a series of short-term study abroad courses.

Code Title Hours

Background Requirements

Political Science courses 6

POSC 2401 Comparative Politics

POSC 2601 International Politics

Total Credit Hours: 6

Code Title Hours

Minor Requirements

International Politics and Economics requirement - Choose two from the following: 6

ECON 4040 International Economic Issues

POSC 4601 International Law

POSC 4611 International Organizations

POSC 4621 Politics of the World Economy

POSC 4631 World Conflict and Security

POSC 4633 Human Security

POSC 4661 The Political Economy of Development

International Studies requirement: Complete four additional upper-division courses with international content. 1 12

Study Abroad requirement (12 credits are required and encouraged to include requirements listed above)

Total Credit Hours: 18

1
Students are encouraged to complete this requirement during the Study Abroad experience. If that is not possible, courses available at
Marquette will also fulfill this requirement. The coordinator of the Interdisciplinary Major in International Affairs and the Office of International
Education can advise students regarding which study abroad and/or Marquette courses fulfill this requirement.

Notes:

• Advising for this minor is available from both the coordinator of the Interdisciplinary Major in International Affairs program director and advisers in the
Office of International Education at appropriate times during their courses of study.

• Required courses may be completed while studying abroad with approved transfer equivalencies.
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• When selecting courses to fulfill the International Politics and Economics requirement, students are advised to consider that ECON 1103
and ECON 1104 are prerequisites for POSC 4621, POSC 4661 and ECON 4040. They are not prerequisites for POSC 4601, POSC 4611 or
POSC 4633.

• Given that the second language requirement is a competency-based requirement as opposed to a credit-hour based requirement, completion of the
requirement can be accomplished by placement only.

University Policies
• Academic Advising (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-advising/)

• Academic Censure - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-censure/undergraduate/)

• Academic Integrity (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-integrity/)

• Academic Misconduct (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-misconduct-policy/)

• Academic Program Definitions (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-programs-defined/)

• Academic Standing (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-standing/)

• Accelerated Degree Programs (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/accelerated-degree-programs/)

• Advanced Standing Credit - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/advanced-standing-undergraduate/)

• Attendance - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/attendance/undergraduate/)

• Audit - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/audit/)

• Awarding Diplomas and Certificates (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/awarding-diplomas-certificates/)

• Background Checks, Drug Testing (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/background-checks-drug-testing/)

• Class Rank (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/class-rank/)

• Classification - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/classification-undergraduate/)

• Commencement (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/commencement/)

• Conferral of Degrees and Certificates (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/conferral-degrees-certificates/)

• Course Levels (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/course-levels/)

• Credit Hour (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/credit/)

• Credit Load - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/credit-load/undergraduate/)

• Examinations (Midterm and Final) - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/examinations-midterm-final-undergraduate/)

• Faculty Grading (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/faculty-grading/)

• Family Education Rights and Privacy Act-FERPA (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/ferpa/)

• Grade Appeals (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/grade-appeals/)

• Grading System - Undergraduate and Health Science Professional (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/grading-system/undergraduate-
healthscienceprofessional/)

• Graduation - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/graduation/undergraduate/)

• Immunization and Tuberculosis Screening Requirements (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/immunization-and-tuberculosis-screening/)

• Last Date of Attendance/Activity (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/last-dateof-attendance-activity/)

• Major and Minor Declaration - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/major-declaration/)

• Medical Withdrawal (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/medical-withdrawal/)

• Military Call to Active Duty or Training (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/militarycall-active-duty-training/)

• Non-Degree Undergraduate Students (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/non-degree-undergraduate-students/)

• Readmission - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/readmission/)

• Registration - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/registration/undergraduate/)

• Repeated Courses - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/repeated-courses/undergraduate/)

• Second Language Course Placement - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/second-language-course-placement-undergraduate/)

• Second/Additional Bachelor Degree (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/second-additional-bachelor-degree/)

• Student Data Use and Privacy (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/student-data-use-privacy/)

• Study at Other Institutions - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/study-institutions/)

• Transcripts-Official (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/transcripts-official/)

• Transfer (Internal) to Another Undergraduate College within the University (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/transfer-internal-another-
undergraduate-college-within-university/)

• Transfer Course Credit - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/transfer-course-credit-policy/undergraduate/)

• Withdrawal - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/withdrawals/undergraduate/)
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College of Arts and Sciences Policies
• Absences from Final Examinations (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/absences-final-examinations/)

• Academic Dismissal/Probation/Academic Alert (CAA) (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/dismissal-probation-alert/)

• Academic Integrity (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/academic-integrity/)

• Advisers (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/advisers/)

• Attendance (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/attendance/)

• Credit Overload (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/credit-overload/)

• Degrees Offered (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/degrees-offered/)

• Elective Courses (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/elective-courses/)

• Grade Minimums (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/grade-minimums/)

• Independent Study Courses (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/independent-study-courses/)

• Interdisciplinary Programs (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/interdisciplinary-programs/)

• Majors and Minors (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/majors-minors/)

• Transfer Credit Policy (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/transfer-credit-policy/)
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